OP \$2200,00 1199953

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne-Dalton Corp.	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeRun Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	6370 Mt. Pleasant St., NW	
City:	North Canton	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	44720	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11999536
Application Number:	12077303
Application Number:	11724941
Application Number:	11724937
Application Number:	12077274
Application Number:	12229092
Patent Number:	6078249
Patent Number:	6161438
Patent Number:	6401792
Patent Number:	6667591
Patent Number:	6739372
Patent Number:	6845804
Patent Number:	6851465
Patent Number:	6873127
Patent Number:	6880609
	PATENT

REEL: 025744 FRAME: 0204

Patent Number:	6897630
Patent Number:	6903650
Patent Number:	7038409
Patent Number:	7053571
Patent Number:	7061197
Patent Number:	7143804
Patent Number:	7280031
Patent Number:	7282883
Patent Number:	7289014
Patent Number:	7310043
Patent Number:	7315143
Patent Number:	7327107
Patent Number:	7327249
Patent Number:	7358480
Patent Number:	7367160
Patent Number:	7375484
Patent Number:	7375612
Patent Number:	7376401
Patent Number:	7382063
Patent Number:	7397342
Patent Number:	D413055
Patent Number:	D413579
Patent Number:	D413867
Patent Number:	D421031
Patent Number:	D466141
Patent Number:	D472568
Patent Number:	D472910
Patent Number:	D473573
Patent Number:	D473574
Patent Number:	D474215
Patent Number:	D505393
Patent Number:	D517580
Patent Number:	6263947
Patent Number:	7521881
Patent Number:	7607263
	" PATENT '

PATENT REEL: 025744 FRAME: 0205

Patent Number:	7592767
Patent Number:	6164014
Patent Number:	7635017
Patent Number:	7438111
Patent Number:	7576504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: morton@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Morton

Address Line 1: Renner Kenner Greive Bobak Taylor & Webe

Address Line 2: 106 South Main Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HHC.C0006
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew B. Morton

Total Attachments: 3

source=STATEOFOHIONAMECHANGE#page1.tif source=STATEOFOHIONAMECHANGE#page2.tif

source = STATEOFOHIONAMECHANGE # page 3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025744 FRAME: 0206

DATE: 12/30/2009 DOCUMENT ID 200936400008

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP SONIA K. LOWE 65 E STATE ST. STE 2100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

312013

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORP.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

200936400008



United States of America
State of Ohio
Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of December, A.D. 2009.

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 025744 FRAME: 0207



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

Expedite this Form: (Select One)

Mail Form to one of the Following:

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***

O No PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Directors or Incorporators to Articles

(Domestic)
Filing Fee \$50.00

Name of Corporation	WAYNE-DALTON CORP.		
Charter Number	312013		
Please check if additional provision	ns attached hereto are	incorporated herein and ma	de a part of these articles of organization.
Complete the information in this se	ection if box (1) is	checked.	
Name and Title of Officer	Merie Mullet		Secretary
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)	(name)		(title)
A meeting of the direct	ors was duly calle	d and held on	
			(Date)
In an writing signed by	all the Directors p	oursuant to section 1701	1.54 of the ORC
The following resolution was adop	ted pursuant to se		of the ORC:
RESOLVED, that the	Amended Artic	cles of Incorporation	of the Company be and they hereby
			their entirety and replacing such
articles with the follo			
FIRST: The name of t	he Corporation	shall be HomeRun H	oldings Corp
		**************************************	located at 6370 Mt. Pleasant St., NW

540

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

REEL: 025744 FRAME: 0208



Complete the information in this section if box (2) is checked.		
	of the incorporators of the above named co d and the initial directors are not named in	progration, do certify that the subscriptions the artificies. We hereby have elected to
-		
-		
REQUIRED		
viust be authenticated (signed) by an authorized representative (See instructions)	Mah Muht Authorized Representative . Merle Mullet, Secretary	12/17/09 Oate
	(Print Name)	
	Authorized Representative	Date
	(Print Name)	
	Authorized Representative (Print Name)	Oate
		•
40	Page 2 of 2	Last Revised: May 2001

RECORDED: 02/04/2011